EUT Type: 17” LCD Monitor
FCC ID: BEJL17NA
Test Report No.: GETEC-E3-05-054
FCC Class B Certification
APPENDIX D
: BLOCK DIAGRAM
Main Board Block Diagram
D-SUB
FE2030
including
(ADC/LVDS/SCALER
/INPUT SWITCHING)
MTV412
MICOM
LCD Module
R,G,B
differential
LVDS
(Low Voltage
Differential
Signaling)
LIPS
5V
5V
AC Input
FE2030 &
TR(KTA1273)
12V
R,G,B, H/V Sync
1.8V
3.3V
1.8V
3.3V
3.3V Reg.
78D33
5V
3.3V
135MHz
12MHz
67.6MHz